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A koordinátor neve és elérhetősége: Ing. Ondrej Takáč, PhD., takac.ondrej@gmail.com
A hálózat által megfogalmazott általános célkitűzések:

A "Mérnöki kommunikáció Európában" elnevezésű hálózat célja a különféle ágazatokban dolgozó mérnökök közötti kommunikáció és együttműködés kialakítása és elmélyítése a hálózatban részt vevő partneregyetemek között. Az angol nyelvű oktatás előtérbe helyezve. 
Ki vehet részt?

- oktatók (team project)

- hallgatók (BSc, MSc, PhD.)

Partneregyetemek az PL-0701-04-es hálózatban: 
BOKU - University of Natural Resources and Applied Life Sciences, Vienna, Austria www.boku.ac.at
Department of Civil Engineering and Natural Hazards, www.boku.ac.at/en/international/themen/international-students-coming-to-boku/ceepus/
Contact: Dipl.-Ing. Dr.nat. techn. Alfred Strauss, alfred.strauss@boku.ac.at
Technical University of Sofia, Bulgaria, Faculty of Machine Technology, Department of Manufacturing Technology, www.tu-sofia.bg
Contact: Professor Georgi Popov,  gepop@tu-sofia.bg
University of Split, Croatia, Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Machine Engineering and Naval Architecture, Department of Modelling and Intelligent Systems, www.unist.hr
Contact: Professor Ivica Veza, iveza@fesb.hr
University of Rijeka, Croatia, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Production Engineering, www.riteh.hr
Contact: Prof. dr. sc. Tonci Mikac, tmikac@riteh.hr
J. J. Strossmayer University in Osijek, Croatia,  Mechanical Engineering Faculty in Slavonski Brod, www.sfsb.unios.hr
Contact: Full Professor Dražan KOZAK,  dkozak@sfsb.hr
Jan Evangelista Purkyne University in Ústí nad Labem, Faculty of Production technology, cz.fvtm.ujep.cz
Contact:  assoc. prof. Ing., Ph.D. Natasa Naprstkova, naprstkova@fvtm.ujep.cz
VŠB – Technical University of Ostrava, Czeh Republic, Faculty of Mining and Geology, Institute of physics, http://www.hgf.vsb.cz/oblasti/instituty-a-pracoviste/instituty/516
Contact: Assoc prof. Jan Valícek, jan.valicek@vsb.cz
Czech University of Life Sciences Prague, Czech Republic, Faculty of Forestry and Wood Sciences, www.fld.czu.cz
Contact: Doc. Ing., Ph.D. Jirí Dvorák, DvorakJ@fld.czu.cz
University of South Bohemia Ceské Budejovice, Czech Republic, Faculty of Agriculture, www.zf.jcu.cz
Contact: doc. RNDr., Ph.D. Petr Bartos, bartos@zf.jcu.cz
Brno University of Technology, Czech Republic, Institute of Production Machines, Systems and Robotics, http://www.fme.vutbr.cz/?lang=1
Contact: Ph.D. Lubos Kotek, kotek.l@fme.vutbr.cz
Kecskemét College, Hungary, Kecskemét College Faculty of Mechanical, www.gamf.hu
Contact:  Dr. Katalin Líska, liska.katalin@gamf.kefo.hu
College of Nyíregyháza, Hungary, Engineering and Agriculture Faculty, www.nyf.hu
Contact:  Ph.D. Gábor László Páy, gaborp@nyf.hu
Szent István University, Hungary, Faculty of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences www.szie.hu 
Contact: Dr. Zsuzsanna Tarr, tarr.zsuzsanna@fh.szie.hu
Óbuda University, Budapest, Hungary, Budapest Polytechnic, Bánki Donát Mechanical Engineering Faculty

 http://www.uni-obuda.hu/
Contact: PhD Árpád Czifra, czifra.arpad@bgk.uni-obuda.hu
University Sts.Cyril and Methodius - Skopje,  Macedonia, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering -Skopje, Institute of Production Engineering, www.mf.ukim.edu.mk
Contact: Full Professor Dr. Zoran PANDILOV , zoran.pandilov@mf.edu.mk
Technical University of Moldova, Moldova, Technology of machine building, www.utm.md
Contact: Profesor Ph.D Mazuru Sergiu, mazuru@mail.md
University of Montenegro, Montenegro, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.mf.ucg.ac.me
Contact: PhD Jelena  Jovanovic, sjelena@t-com.me
Koszalin University of Technology, Poland, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.wm.tu.koszalin.pl
Contact:  D.Sc. Ph.D. - Eng.  Krzysztof Rokosz, krzysztof.rokosz@wp.pl
State School of Higher Education in Chelm, Poland, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.pwsz.chelm.pl
Contact:  PhD Eng Jerzy  Józwik, jjozwik@pwsz.chelm.pl
Lublin University of Technology, Poland,  Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.pol.lublin.pl
Contact:  PhD Eng. Jerzy  Józwik, j.jozwik@pollub.pl
Cracow University of Technology, Poland, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.pk.edu.pl
Contact: Professor Adam Ruszaj, ruszaj@mech.pk.edu.pl
Gdansk University of Technology, Poland, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, www.pg.gda.pl
Contact: Professor Andrzej Zielinski, azielins@pg.gda.pl
Silesian University of Technology, Poland, Faculty of Chemistry, www.polsl.pl
Contact:  D.Sc. Ph.D. Eng. Wojciech Simka, wojciech.simka@polsl.pl
Technical University of Cluj-Napoca, Romania, Department of Engineering and Technologic Management, www.utcluj.ro
Contact: Professor Nicolae Ungureanu,  unicu@ubm.ro
"IULIU HATIEGANU" UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY OF CLUJ NAPOCA, Romania, Department of Environmental Health, www.umfcluj.ro
Contact: Prof. Dr. Med Monica Popa, dr_monica_popa@yahoo.com
"OVIDIUS" UNIVERSITY OF CONSTANTA, Romania, Department of Engineering Economics in Mechanics, www.cmu-edu.eu
Contact: Lecturer PH.D. eng. Constantin Ilie, ilie.ctin@yahoo.com
"1 DECEMBRIE 1918" UNIVERSITY OF ALBA IULIA, Romania, Faculty of Sciences, www.uab.ro
Contact: Assoc.prof. Mircea Risteiu,  mristeiu@uab.ro
Technical University of Cluj-Napoca, Romania, Machine Building Faculty, Department of Manufacturing Engineering www.utcluj.ro
Contact: Prof. Dr. Eng. Marcel Sabin POPA, MARCEL.POPA@TCM.UTCLUJ.RO
Contact: Professor Ph.D. Marian Borzan, mborzan@yahoo.com
CONSTANTA MARITIME UNIVERSITY, Romania, 

Faculty of Naval Electromechanics, www.cmu-edu.eu
Faculty of Navigation and Naval Transport 


Contact: Georgiana Buzu, georgiana.buzu@cmu-edu.eu
University of Novi Sad, Serbia, Faculty of technical science Institute for production engineering, www.uns.ac.rs
Contact: MsC Borislav Savkovic,  savkovic@uns.ac.rs
Technical University in Košice, Slovakia, Faculty of Manufacturing Technologies in Prešov,  www.tuke.sk/fvtpo
Contact: Assoc. prof., Ing., PhD. Sergej Hloch,  sergej.hloch@tuke.sk
Technical University in Zvolen, Slovakia, Department of Manufacturing Technology and Quality Management, www.tuzvo.sk
Contact: Ing. PhD. Erika Sujova,  erika.sujova@tuzvo.sk
Slovak University of Agriculture in Nitra, Faculty of Agricultural Engineering, www.uniag.sk
Contact:  doc. Ing. PhD. Zuzana Palkova, Zuzana.Palkova@uniag.sk
Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava, Faculty of Materials Science and Technology STU, www.stuba.sk
Contact: Prof.h.c., Prof., MSc., Eng., PhD. Karol Velisek,  karol.velisek@stuba.sk
